OP \$40.00 1006886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The BOC Group, Inc.		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde, Inc.	
Street Address:	575 Mountain Avenue	
City:	Murray Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1006886	DRI PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 739 4900
Email: btaylor@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Brewster Taylor
Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 325

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/BT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=LINDE CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0729



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE BOC GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE BOC GROUP, INC." TO "LINDE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

0836809 8100

071340336

you may vosify this costificate online at cosp deleaker goodawher shim.

Warral Smith Mandrey

Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 6254815

DATE: 12-20-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 09/14/2015